Tablel

State

Alabama
Arizona
Arkansas
Cdifornia
Florida
Georgia
Kansas
Louisiana
Mississippi
Missouri

New Mexico
North Carolina
Oklahoma
South Carolina
Tennessee
Texas
Virginia

total US
Pima
Arizona
Cdlifornia
New Mexico
Texas

total US

TOTAL US

Crop Production 2010 Summary Jan 2011 Agric Statistics Board NASS, USDA

Upland Cotton

NASS-USDA acresand yield estimates

Acresplanted  Acresharvested Est. Yied*
340,000 337,000 603
195,000 193,000 1,497
545,000 540,000 1,082
124,000 123,000 1,433

92,000 89,000 654
1,330,000 1,320,000 775
51,000 49,000 780
255,000 250,000 922
420,000 415,000 990
310,000 308,000 1,072
47,000 46,000 1,008
550,000 545,000 700
285,000 270,000 800
202,000 201,000 840
390,000 387,000 905
5,550,000 5,350,000 655
83,000 82,000 760
10,769,000 10,505,000 779
2,500 2,500
182,000 180,000
2,700 2,700
17,000 16,500
204,200 201,700
10,973,200 10,706,700

December

686
1492
1067
1483

782

779

780

864

971
1073
1060

854

788

876
862

716
685

807

960
1174
928
1015
1154

814

* estimates from L osses coordinators

Januar

684
1,467
1,049
1,639

809

811

784

864

983
1,068
1,096

854

738

872

843

722

685

814

864
1,216
889
931
1,184

821

Cotton Insect Losses 2010
Cotton yieldsin poundslint per acre

2009
691
1467
797
1714
646
882
720
725
692
960
828
986
792
842
857
644
990

763

1129
1448
688
863
1386

775



